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Spruce Creek High School

Sports Teams Contact Information                   
	Sport
	Season
	First Practice
	Coach
	E-mail

	Athletic Director
	
	
	Mike Randow
	mprandow@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Baseball
	Spring
	01/24/22
	Matt Cleveland
	mtclevel@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Basketball, Boys
	Winter
	11/1/21
	David Howard
	dlhoward@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Basketball, Girls
	Winter
	10/25/21
	Kelvin Hamm
	kjhamm@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Bowling, Boys/Girls
	Fall
	07/26/21
	Don Franks
	defranks@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Cheerleading
	Fall and Winter
	4/19/21
	Linda Truitt
	truittbl@msn.com

	Cross Country, Boys/Girls
	Fall
	07/26/21
	Stephon Gallon
	sfgallon@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Flag Football, Girls
	Spring
	02/10/22
	Andy Price
	taprice@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Football
	Fall
	07/26/21
	Andy Price
	taprice@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Golf, Boys
	Fall
	07/26/21
	Mark Grose
	grosegolf@msn.com

	Golf, Girls
	Fall
	07/26/21
	Tammy Graham
	tmgraham@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Soccer, Boys/Girls
	Winter
	10/18/21
	Keith Costner
	krcostne@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Softball
	Spring
	1/17/22
	Cameron McClelland
	csmcclel@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Swimming, Boys/Girls
	Fall
	07/26/21
	Anne Grams
	agrams1234@gmail.com

	Tennis, Boys
	Spring
	1/17/22

	Jeremy Davies
	jpdavies@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Tennis, Girls
	Spring
	1/17/22
	Bailey Palmer
	brpalmer@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Track and Field, Boys
	Spring
	01/17/22
	Martin Mowery
	mjmowrey@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Track and Field, Girls
	Spring
	01/17/22
	Stephon Gallon
	sfgallon@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Volleyball, Boys
	Spring
	01/24/22
	Chris Zablo
	crzablo@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Volleyball, Girls
	Fall
	07/26/21
	Cara Swayze
	clswayze@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Weightlifting, Boys
	Spring
	01/03/22
	David Nelson
	dmnelson@volusia.k12.fl.us

	Weightlifting, Girls
	Winter
	10/04/21
	David Nelson
	dmnelson@volusia.k12.fl.us


             Sports in bold have a JV team




  *All FHSAA paperwork due by first practice date or off-season conditioning (EL2/EL3) 

  *Pay to Participate money due by first regular season contest date
       (annual PTP: first sport- $75,  second sport -$25  additional sports- n/c)  
Athletic Eligibility 
The student must be registered at Spruce Creek High School prior to practice or participation in the desired sport. This includes students attending a charter, private or home school. FHSAA paperwork includes the following:
     
  -EL12 Form: nonmember private school athlete 

        
  -EL7 Form:  registration form for home ed. student 

 - verification of student registration with public school district

    home ed. office 

 - high school record 

· Transfer students must complete FHSAA form GA4. This form must be signed in front of a notary and handed into the athletic office prior to taking part in conditioning, practices or interscholastic competitions. Transfer students must provide a current transcript of their academic record. 

· The athlete must have a cumulative GPA of at least 2.0 

· Student athletes must attend school and receive grades for all courses taken during the previous two semesters. 

· A student is limited to four consecutive school years of high school athletic eligibility beginning with the year they started 9th grade for the first time. 

·  A student may participate in athletics at the high school level until the day he/she reaches the age of 19 years 9 months. 

 The athlete MUST have all FHSAA paperwork completed, signed and handed into the athletic office before conditioning, practicing or playing in interscholastic competition. This paperwork includes the following: 

EL2 Form: student information 

- medical history 

- physical evaluation 

EL3 Form: consent & release with insurance info (general) 

- consent & release (concussions) 

- consent & release (sudden cardiac arrest) 

- consent & release (heat-related illness) 

All student-athletes MUST have proof of insurance before they can participate. Students who do not have family insurance can purchase insurance through the school. 

If you have any questions concerning paperwork or school insurance, contact our Athletic Director, Michael Randow at extension 37779 or  mprandow@volusia.k12.fl.us. You may also refer your questions to Mrs. Rocco ext. 37809   rrrocco@volusia.k12.fl.us. 
